Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Cable Assembly
2xLCC – 9uG657
FB-L98B-241-XXX
R
F
_3
5/

m
bH
 &
 C
o.
 K
G
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
This 4 fiber optic jumper cable assembly connect remote radio heads in telecommunication applications. Only
the A side is connectorized, the B side is ready for splicing.
The connectors are overmolded for solid straight connection and easy handling.
The divider is carried out in hotmelt technology. It is water resistant and suitable for outdoor usage.
Available Variants
Type Length (m) weight (g) / pce
L98B-241-10000 10000m m ±500m m 736
L98B-241-20000 20000m m ±1000m m 1286
L98B-241-30000 30000m m ±1000m m 1816
L98B-241-50000 50000m m ±1500m m 2906
L98B-241-75000 75000m m ±1500m m 4246
Cable assemblies in additional length variants are available.
Parts
Connector top 2 x LC-Compact, single mode, Black boot (molded)
Cable Flame retardant PVC acc. to IEC 60332-1